
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:276
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
HIGH SECURITY EQUIPMENTS AT AIRPORTS
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planing to install the high security equipments for effective security at all domestic and international airports of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the estimated cost likely to be incurred on installation of these gadgets?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI )

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Ministry of Civil Aviation (MoCA) has issued the directions to all Airport Operators to install the high security equipments at domestic and international airports. (c) An estimated cost of Rs. 616.00 Crore approximately are likely to be incurred on installation of these gadgets.
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